in Vallejo, Solano County. On January 22, 2025, BCDC sent you a “Notice of Violation” notifying 
you of your opportunity to resolve the alleged violation on your parcels by completing certain 
corrective actions within 35 days before standardized fines would begin to accrue. Two-
hundred and ninety-four (294) days have passed since BCDC mailed the notice. 

Pursuant to Section 11390(d) of the BCDC’s regulations, because you have failed to complete 
the necessary corrective actions within 125 days of the Notice of Violation and the Executive 
Director has determined that you have not made a good faith effort to correct the alleged